

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1188

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2020


EKLAVYA MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS


1188.  SHRI SUDHAKAR TUKARAM SHRANGARE:

SHRI CHUNNI LAL SAHU:

MS. PRATIMA BHOUMIK:

SHRI P.C. GADDIGOUDAR:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has sanctioned the establishment of Eklavya Model

Residential schools inthe country, State/UT-wise specially in Maharashtra,

Tripura and Chhattisgarh;
(b) if so, the details of the EMRS sanctioned in the country in last two years,

State/UT-wise;
(c) whether it is a fact that Government has given sanction for the establishment, if

EMRS in the State of Maharashtra and Tripura and Chhattisgarh, if so, the

details thereof;
(d) whether it is a fact that the work for the establishment of EMRS in Maharashtra,

Tripura and Chhattisgarh is still not started; and
(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the schedule date of starting of the work?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)


(a) to (c) Ministry of Tribal Affairs has sanctioned a total number of 78EklavyaModel

Residential Schools (EMRSs) and Eklavya Model Day Boarding Schools

(EMDBSs) during the last two years, i.e. 2017-18 and 2018-19, across the country including the States of Maharashtra, Tripura and Chhattisgarh. The

State-wise details of these schools, including that of Maharashtra, Tripura and

Chhattisgarh, is attached at Annexure.


(d) & (e) The construction work regarding establishment of EMRS in Maharashtra,

Tripura and Chhattisgarh has been assigned to CPWD. Preliminary work including land survey and soil testing have been started by the agency.


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (a) to (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question
No. 1188 for answer on 10.02.2020

List of the EMRSs/ EMDBSs sanctioned during the last two years by Ministry of Tribal
Affairs:-

Sl. No State
Year of

sanction
District Block/ Taluka

1. Andhra Pradesh 2018-19 West Godavari Buttayagudem

2. Andhra Pradesh 2018-19 East Godavari Chinture

3.
Arunachal
Pradesh

2017-18 Lower Dibang Valley Dambuk

4.
Arunachal
Pradesh

2018-19 Papum Pare Itanagar

5. Assam 2018-19 Dima Hasao Haflong

6. Chhattisgarh 2018-19 Bilaspur Pendra

7. Chhattisgarh 2018-19 Korba Pali

8. Chhattisgarh 2018-19 Narayanpur Orcha

9. Gujarat 2017-18 Narmada Sagbara

10. Gujarat 2017-18 Chhotaudepur Nasvadi

11.  Gujarat  2017-18 Surat Mandvi

12.  Gujarat  2018-19 Dahod

13. Gujarat 2018-19 Banas Kantha Amirgarh

14. Gujarat 2018-19 Bharuch Jhagadia

15.  Gujarat  2018-19 Tapi Uchchhal (EMDBS)

16. Himachal Pradesh 2018-19 Lahaul Barring

17. Himachal Pradesh 2018-19 Killar Pangi

18. Himachal Pradesh 2018-19 Chamba Brahmaur

19.  Jammu & Kashmir 2017-18 Poonch N.A

20. Jammu & Kashmir 2018-19 Bandipora Gurej

21.  Jammu & Kashmir 2018-19 Leh Leh

22. Jammu & Kashmir 2018-19 Rajauri Budhal

23. Jharkhand 2017-18 West Singhbhum Jagannathpur

24.  Jharkhand 2017-18 Ranchi N.A

25.  Jharkhand 2018-19 Dhanbad Tundi

26. Jharkhand 2018-19 Garhwa Bhandaria

27.  Jharkhand 2018-19 Khunti Khunti

28.  Jharkhand 2018-19 Khunti Torpa

29. Kerala 2017-18 Palakkad Attapady

30.  Kerala 2018-19 Wayanad NA

31. Madhya Pradesh 2018-19 Alirajpur Alirajpur

32. Madhya Pradesh 2018-19 Barwani Pati

33. Madhya Pradesh 2018-19 Barwani Rajpur

34. Maharashtra 2017-18 Nandurbar Dhadgaon

35. Maharashtra 2017-18 Yavatmal Maregaon

36. Maharashtra 2018-19 Palghar Talasari

37. Maharashtra 2018-19 Palghar Jawhar

38. Maharashtra 2018-19 Nashik Surgana


39.  Manipur 2018-19 Chandel Chandel

40. Manipur 2018-19 Senapati Mao Maram

41. Manipur 2018-19 Tamenglong Nungba

42. Meghalaya 2018-19 East Garo Hills Samanda

43. Meghalaya 2018-19 East Khasi Hills Mawkynrew

44. Meghalaya 2018-19 West Khasi Hills Nongstoin

45. Meghalaya 2018-19 South West Khasi Hills Mawkynrew

46. Meghalaya 2018-19 North Garo Hills Kharkutta

47. Meghalaya 2018-19 South Garo Hills Rongara

48. Meghalaya 2018-19 Jaintia Hills Thadlaskein

49. Meghalaya 2018-19 East Garo Hills Samanda

50. Meghalaya 2018-19 West Garo Hills Tikrikilla

51. Meghalaya 2018-19 Ribhoi Umsning

52. Meghalaya 2018-19 East Jaintia Hills Khliehriat

53. Meghalaya 2018-19 South West Garo Hills Zikzak

54. Mizoram 2018-19 Aizawl Tlangnuam (part)

55. Mizoram 2018-19 Kolasib Bilkhawthlir

56.  Mizoram 2018-19 Mamit Zawlnuam

57.  Nagaland 2018-19 Peren Jalukie

58. Nagaland 2018-19 Kiphire KiphireSadar

59. Nagaland 2018-19 Wokha WokhaSadar

60. Nagaland 2018-19 Mokokchung Tuli

61. Nagaland 2018-19 Kohima Kohima Sadar

62. Nagaland 2018-19 Dimapur Chumukedima

63. Odisha 2018-19 Malkangiri Mathili

64.  Odisha 2018-19 Koraput Kotpad

65. Rajasthan 2018-19 Banswara Banswara

66. Rajasthan 2018-19 Pratapgarh (EMDBS) Peepalkhoont

67. Tamil Nadu 2017-18 Kanchipuram Tiruporur

68. Tamil Nadu 2018-19 Salem Yercaud

69. Telangana 2017-18 Bhadradri Palwancha

70. Telangana 2017-18 Nagarkurnool Kalwakurthy

71. Telangana 2018-19 Bhadradri Tekulapalle

72. Telangana 2018-19 KomaramBheemAsifabad Sirpur

73. Tripura 2018-19 Sepahijala Jampuijala

74.  Tripura 2018-19 Dhalai Chhamanu

75. Tripura 2018-19 South Tripura (EMDBS) Killa

76. Uttarakhand 2017-18 Udam Singh Nagar Bajpur

77. Uttarakhand 2018-19 Udham Singh Nagar Khatima

78. West Bengal 2018-19 Kalimpong KalimpongSadar


*****

